156
TNPW
Vishay Dale
Document Number 31006
Revision 08-Feb-05
For Technical Questions, contact: ff3aresistors@vishay.com
FEATURES

For Technical Questions, contact: ff3aresistors@vishay.com
Thin Film, Rectangular, Resistor Chips
ORDERING INFORMATION
Products can be ordered by using either the product description or the part number. Please note that products can be
ordered with or without Lead (Pb)-free termination.
 TNPW-0805 13K2 0.1% T-9 RT1
MODEL RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE TC PACKAGING 1)
TNPW-0402 10R = 10Ω ± 0.1 % T-2 = ± 50 ppm/K RT7
TNPW-0603 100R = 100Ω ± 0.5 % T-9 = ± 25 ppm/K R52
TNPW-0805 13K2 = 13.2kΩ ± 1.0 % T-10 = ± 15 ppm/K RT1
TNPW-1206 1M = 1MΩ T-13 = ± 10 ppm/K RT6
TNPW-1210 R75
TNPW-2010 R02
TNPW-2512 R67
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION for products with TIN LEAD termination
1) Please refer to the PACKAGING table on page 158. (Lead (Pb)-free products can be ordered using a different packaging code, plus suffx e3)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION for products with LEAD (Pb) FREE termination
1) Please refer to the PACKAGING table on page 158. (Lead (Pb)-free products can be ordered using a different packaging code, plus suffx e3)
 TNPW0805 13K2 0.1% T9 ET1 e3
MODEL RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE TC PACKAGING 1) LEAD FREE STATUS
TNPW0402 10R = 10Ω ± 0.1 % T2 = ± 50 ppm/K ET7 e3 = Pure tin termination
TNPW0603 100R = 100Ω ± 0.5 % T9 = ± 25 ppm/K E52
TNPW0805 13K2 = 13.2kΩ ± 1.0 % T10 = ± 15 ppm/K ET1
TNPW1206 1M = 1MΩ T13 = ± 10 ppm/K ET6
TNPW1210 E75
TNPW2010 E02
TNPW2512 E67
MODEL VALUE TOLERANCE T.C.         PACKAGING SPECIAL
TNPW 0402 R = Decimal B = ± 0.1% Y = ± 10 ppm/K TA = RT1 5000 paper tape up to 2 digits
TNPW 0603 K = Thousand C = ± 0.25% X = ± 15 ppm/K TC = RT6 20000 paper tape
TNPW 0805 M = Million D = ± 0.5% E = ± 25 ppm/K TD = RT7 10000 paper tape
TNPW 1206 F = ± 1.0% H = ± 50 ppm/K TF = R02 4000 blister tape
TNPW 1210 TG = R67 2000 blister tape
TNPW 2010 CN = R52 1000 paper tape
TNPW 2512 TY = R75 1000 blister tape
PART NUMBER for products with TIN LEAD termination
 T N P W 1 2 0 6 1 K 3 2 D E T A
Part Numbering: TNPW12061K32DETA    (Product Description:  TNPW-1206  1K32  0.5%  T-9  RT1)
MODEL VALUE TOLERANCE T.C.         PACKAGING SPECIAL
TNPW 0402 R = Decimal B = ± 0.1% Y = ± 10 ppm/K EA = ET1 5000 paper tape up to 2 digits
TNPW 0603 K = Thousand C = ± 0.25% X = ± 15 ppm/K EC = ET6 20000 paper tape
TNPW 0805 M = Million D = ± 0.5% E = ± 25 ppm/K ED = ET7 10000 paper tape
TNPW 1206 F = ± 1.0% H = ± 50 ppm/K EF = E02 4000 blister tape
TNPW 1210 EG = E67 2000 blister tape
TNPW 2010 EN = E52 1000 paper tape
TNPW 2512 EY = E75 1000 blister tape
PART NUMBER for products with LEAD (Pb) FREE termination
 T N P W 1 2 0 6 1 K 3 2 D E E A
Part Numbering: TNPW12061K32DEEA    (Product Description: TNPW-1206  1K32  0.5%  T-9  ET1 e3)
158
TNPW
Vishay Dale